## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EADS North America Defense Test and Services, Inc.	12/21/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EADS North America, Inc.
Street Address:	4 Goodrich Street
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12584374

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (972)619-6002 Phone: 9726585202

Email: phpatents@aol.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Pedro Hernandez
Address Line 1: 4 Chablis Drive

Address Line 4: Fairport, NEW YORK 14450

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: R2009200A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pedro Hernandez

Total Attachments: 1

source=EADS Name Change Certificate#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 027374 FRAME: 0221



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"EADS NORTH AMERICA DEFENSE COMPANY", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "EADS NORTH AMERICA DEFENSE TEST AND SERVICES,
INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "EADS NORTH AMERICA, INC.", A
CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 1:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0843820 8100M

071371458

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

**RECORDED: 12/13/2011** 

Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6270401

DATE: 12-28-07

PATENT REEL: 027374 FRAME: 0222